


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
Owner: City of Yakima Project: MaClaren Street Vicinity Wastewater Improvements City of Yakima Project No.: SC2783 HLA Project No.: 23116 Bid Opening Date: April 25, 2024					Interwest Construction Inc 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Midway Underground LLC 980 Jackson Hwy S Toledo, WA 98591		Ascent Foundation and More LLC 106 N. Peah Ave, Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT											
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 172,860.00	\$ 172,860.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	1990	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,810.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 109,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6	Reinforced Concrete Slab Removal	3011	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,385.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,440.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 141,517.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,495.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	4400	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 250,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
8	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	1640	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
9	Removing and Resetting Handrail	10	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	175	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	3	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
12	Abandon Existing Manhole	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
13	Catch Basin Type 1	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
14	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	14	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
15	Adjust Manhole	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
16	Shoring or Extra Excavation	6245	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,490.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,612.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
17	Select Backfill, as Directed	630	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
18	Adjust Valve Box	18	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
19	Adjust Meter Box	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
20	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
21	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	4700	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 352,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 611,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 940,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	11	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
23	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	1622	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 162,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 194,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 178,420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 259,520.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
24	Sanitary Sewer Video Exploration	383	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,809.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
25	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
26	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	545	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 185,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
27	Removing and Resetting Fencing	26	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
28	Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
29	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	42	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
30	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	10	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
31	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick with Thickened Edge	6	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
32	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
33	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
34	Controlled Density Fill	170	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Bid Subtotal					\$ 2,218,595.00		\$ 1,980,489.00		\$ 2,538,532.00		\$ 3,431,157.50					
8.3% Sales Tax					\$ 184,143.39		\$ 164,380.59		\$ 210,698.16		\$ 284,786.07					
BID TOTAL					\$ 2,402,738.39		\$ 2,144,869.59		\$ 2,749,230.16		\$ 3,715,943.57					

ENGINEER'S REPORT	ADDITIONAL BIDS	CITY OF YAKIMA	AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER
<p>Competitive bids were opened April 25, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Interwest Construction Inc.</p> <p><i>[Signature]</i> Project Engineer</p> <p><i>[Signature]</i> 5/2/2024 Wastewater Manager</p> <p><i>[Signature]</i> Date</p> <p><i>[Signature]</i> 5/3/24 Date</p> <p>HLA Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.</p>	<p>BIDDER</p> <p>BID</p>	<p>CITY PROJECT NO.: SC2783 HLA PROJECT NO.: 23116</p> 	<p><i>[Signature]</i> City Manager</p> <p>5/3/24 Date</p>

*Bid results can be found at: hlcivil.com

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.